

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLERK'S OFFICE

4/10/2017 3:10 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 94190-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION 1

COA NO. 73650-7-I

SURAJ PINTO

Petitioner,

v.

GREGORY VAUGHN AND "JANE DOE" VAUGHN; PAOLA LEONE AND "JANE
DOE" LEONE; LEONE & VAUGHN, DDS, PS, DBA LEONE & VAUGHN
ORTHODONTICS; L. DOUGLAS TRIMBLE AND "JANE DOE" TRIMBLE,

Respondents.

On Appeal from King County Superior Court
The Honorable Judge Sean O'Donnell
King County Superior Court No. 14-2-23326-4

PETITIONER'S REPLY

Edward C. Chung, WSBA#34292
Attorney for Petitioner, Suraj Pinto

CHUNG, MALHAS & MANTEL, PLLC
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 1088
Seattle, Washington 98101
Phone: (206) 264-8999
Facsimile: (206) 264-9098

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | i |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITES | ii |
| I. REPLY ARGUMENT | 1 |
| A. THE COURT OF APPEALS JANUARY 23, 2017 OPINION CLEARLY PROVIDES THE CASE LAW AND STANDARD OF REVIEW APPLIED IT RELIED UPON IN IT'S DECISION TO AFFIRM THE TRIAL COURT'S GRANTING OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT..... | 1 |
| B. APPELLANT STIPULATED TO RESPONDENTS, LEONE AND VAUGHN'S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE AND MADE NO OBJECTION SO AS TO ALLOW RESPONDENT MORE TIME TO ENGAGE IN DISCOVERY. APPELLANT HAS BEEN MISCHARACTERIZED IN ENGAGING IN DISCOVERY TACTICS..... | 3 |
| II. CONCLUSION | 4 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Owen v. Burlington N. Santa Fe R.R. Co.,
153 Wn.2d 780, 787, 108 P.3d 1220 (2005).....2

Burnet v. Spokane Ambulance,
131 Wn.2d 484, 933 P.2d 1036.....3

CIVIL AND APPELLATE RULES OF PROCEDURE

RAP 13.4 (b) 1.....1

CR 26.....2,4

CR 56 (c).....2, 3
